

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1271 of 2020

M/s. ATGC Biotech **-Versus-** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

14.12.2020	Mr. Pallav Mishra, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Gagan Tiwari, Govt. Advocate for the State. Mr. Ishan Verma, Advocate for the Respondent No.2. Heard Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent No.2 today prays time to file reply. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the allotment of the land to the petitioner was canceled and he is being pressurized to vacate the land though the reply has not been filed. He submits that the petitioner may not be forcefully evicted as reply has not been filed. Considering the fact that the respondent No.2 sought for time to file reply, it is directed that the petitioner shall not be forcefully evicted from the subject land, till the next date of hearing. List after four weeks. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge
Ashok	